

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: A 21-102 Name: Student Placement Agreement

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed - Health Department

File created: 3/23/2021 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 5/4/2021 Final action: 5/4/2021

Title: a. Approve and accept the Student Placement Agreement template to be used in partnering with

universities and colleges for the placement of students within the Department of Health to complete internship/externship assignments as part of their field education and service learning requirements

for their respective field of study program; and

b. Approve and authorize updates to the Student Placement Agreement template in accordance with

local, state, and federal law, subject to review and approval of County Counsel; and

c. Approve and authorize amendments to the text of the Student Placement Agreements that do not significantly change the level of risk or the scope of a party's obligations or responsibilities, subject to

review and approval of County Counsel; and

d. Approve and authorize execution by the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health of the Student Placement Agreement template with universities and colleges for Fiscal Years 2021-2022

through Fiscal Year 2025-2026.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Student Placement Agreement Template, 3. Completed Board Order ITem No. 32

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/4/2021	1	Board of Supervisors	approved - health department	Pass